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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

New York County

 114,445 PUBLIC COUNTER

 136 EMERGENCY

 2,586 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,628 AFFIDAVIT

 6,022 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 8,996 SEAN COFFEY

 8,878 ERIC R DINALLO

 22,973 KATHLEEN M RICE

 64,081 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A. COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 A. CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARTEA GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRINO ESPAILAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER YU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 B GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL A SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DI BUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HOHANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GRAD ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DERITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIEF WAZZEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ARSHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

New York County

 2 DANIEL GOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE QUARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VANSING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC I. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK T BOCHANYDERMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERVEN SAMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY COUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROL SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOLANTA O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS AUSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS FLUSHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBASTIAN PERNICT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY SUSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 K POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 K RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHL RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M. RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA SGUITIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASALA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE CROCKER SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN K SAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINARES ESPOINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER MARKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

New York County

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH EPNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONUEL PEDROJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSN DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO LAWYERS (WRITE-IN)

 261 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVENCIA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALADERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIN RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 REIN RUFFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMME JIMINIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULINNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S A (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111,359 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Bronx County

 52,128 PUBLIC COUNTER

 97 EMERGENCY

 1,396 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 731 AFFIDAVIT

 4,375 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 6,246 SEAN COFFEY

 5,274 ERIC R DINALLO

 12,623 KATHLEEN M RICE

 18,732 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 C BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSEPH DIOBUICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUAMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NIZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RJINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SCHNIEDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPAILLAT ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR RAMEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 J KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL NOBISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SELPUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALLIDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO E (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Bronx County

 1 POOKY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 5 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JUMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD B (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MENASHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALBERT WEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 VI J (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOMAR PORTALATIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Kings County

 98,752 PUBLIC COUNTER

 389 EMERGENCY

 2,833 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,098 AFFIDAVIT

 10,031 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 12,461 SEAN COFFEY

 7,718 ERIC R DINALLO

 25,148 KATHLEEN M RICE

 41,266 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 3 ABDEL DJEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADOOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SNARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASY PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDNAY BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS OPLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T BALOEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SNALIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFF GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVOR RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENAR SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.P. BASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KUNKET (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERSON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARRENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCRALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Kings County

 1 LET GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY WEITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY WITTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ADOPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GIANATIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL REGENBOGEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMANS BANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJESI BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JEMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMAN JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILINNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL REINHALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCURMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONA M UKVAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHON ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WO LI CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,714 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Queens County

 81,734 PUBLIC COUNTER

 140 EMERGENCY

 3,283 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 543 AFFIDAVIT

 6,963 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 10,810 SEAN COFFEY

 7,345 ERIC R DINALLO

 25,747 KATHLEEN M RICE

 27,617 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ADABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COMO (WRITE-IN)

 11 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL TOMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PU FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MARIE LUIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DREW RAMPERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUNG ACHEZ-MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 7 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRAFRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FRELA PATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PUEBLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Queens County

 1 JULIE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO,BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOCEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS E GALEANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTSUMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYA FRANAID (WRITE-IN)

 4 MR. MORALITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J MIGLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICE KACHLERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH BRODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COBDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEO COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSHMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DE BIASE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SJ JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ABIBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERENCE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY CLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZOMA IKAOHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 V. MIAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WE NEED JOBS! (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  78,594 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Richmond County

 9,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 820 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

 775 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 1,503 SEAN COFFEY

 1,152 ERIC R DINALLO

 3,423 KATHLEEN M RICE

 2,521 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A. LENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PUNZONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BAPTISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHURCK SHEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORA THE EXPLORER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD ALMIGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 I SMOKE I VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYLES GOLDERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER REDPATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ALPIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,398 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 356,888 PUBLIC COUNTER

 762 EMERGENCY

 10,918 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,048 AFFIDAVIT

 28,166 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 40,016 SEAN COFFEY

 30,367 ERIC R DINALLO

 89,914 KATHLEEN M RICE

 154,217 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 A. COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 A. CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 A. LENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARTEA GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ABDEL DJEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRINO ESPAILAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PUNZONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADOOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SNARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 23 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BAPTISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 B GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 BASIL A SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASY PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DI BUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HOHANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL TOMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDNAY BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PU FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 2 C BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS OPLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GRAD ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALNEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DERITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIEF WAZZEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MARIE LUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHURCK SHEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSEPH DIOBUICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUAMO (WRITE-IN)

 10 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ARSHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLGIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 DAPHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE QUARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VANSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORA THE EXPLORER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DREW RAMPERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NIZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC I. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RJINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T BALOEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SCHNIEDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SNALIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK T BOCHANYDERMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERVEN SAMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPAILLAT ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFF GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD ALMIGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY COUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUNG ACHEZ-MAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVOR RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROL SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR RAMEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENAR SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 7 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 I SMOKE I VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOLANTA O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS AUSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS FLUSHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 J KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.P. BASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KUNKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRAFRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBASTIAN PERNICT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERSON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FRELA PATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY SUSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL NOBISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PUEBLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARRENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 K POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 K RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHL RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M. RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCRALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 LA SGUITIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASALA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZIO,BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE CROCKER SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LET GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN K SAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINARES ESPOINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOCEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS E GALEANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SELPUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTSUMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY WEITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY WITTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ADOPLE (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 MIKE GIANATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH EPNEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL REGENBOGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONUEL PEDROJA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYA FRANAID (WRITE-IN)

 4 MR. MORALITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYLES GOLDERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSN DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J MIGLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO LAWYERS (WRITE-IN)

 261 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMANS BANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVENCIA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALADERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALLIDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO E (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER REDPATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 POOKY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIN RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJESI BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JEMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JUMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 REIN RUFFAN (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 REV WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICE KACHLERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH BRODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD B (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COBDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMAN JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMEO COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMME JIMINIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILINNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULINNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSHMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 S A (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MENASHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL REINHALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DE BIASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCURMICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SJ JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONA M UKVAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ABIBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHON ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALBERT WEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERENCE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DE FRANK (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010  7:59:56PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 TIMOTHY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY CLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZOMA IKAOHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 V. MIAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VI J (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ALPIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WE NEED JOBS! (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WO LI CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIMN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOMAR PORTALATIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  343,380 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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